MCC TELEPHONY OF MISSOURI, LLC VOICE EXCHANGE TARIFF

Applying to Voice Services Provided Within the State of Missouri

MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC, adopts this tariff. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC's principal office in Missouri, located at 1533 South Enterprise Avenue, Springfield, MO 65804. The Missouri Public Service Commission has classified MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC's services, and the company, as competitive.

Issued: December 22, 2009

Effective: January 21, 2010

Mr. Calvin Craib, President MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC 100 Crystal Run Road Middletown, New York 10941